	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 33047/248334
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2007 007 -3 M 11: 03 Vesa Juutinen FINANCE SECTION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Metso Paper Inc. Fabianinkatu 9 A FIN-00130 Helsinki Finland
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	10-07-2002
3.	Nature of conveyance:	102242449
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\square\) No \(\square\)
	LJ Other Execution Date: 08/05/2002	10/3/02
4.	Application No. 10/178,118 If this document is being filed together with a new applies: Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\simega\) No \(\Simega\)	Patent No. ication, the execution date of the application
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	PARMED1 00000041 10178118 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
C:581_		JSE THIS SPACE
сору	tatement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\frac{9/2 \cdot 6/07}{2}$ Data
	of Person Signing: Donald M. Hilt, Jr.) No. 40,646	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
		Total number of pages merdaing cover sheet, attachments, and document.

CLT01/4555609v1

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Vesa JUUTINEN		
	has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF DRAINING WAT		
	FROM LOW-CONSISTENCY WATER-FIBER SUSPENSIONS		
	for which I have made (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)		
	application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;		
	AND WHEREAS, METSO PAPER INC.		
	Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland		
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor fi		
	the United States;		
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and		
	consideration of one		
	Dollars (\$1) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over u		
	and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 20		
ble	(b) application filed on the 24 day of June, 2002, Serial No. 10/178,118		
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Pat		
	to be held and enjoyed by the said Metso Paper Inc.		
	for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the		
	end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the sa		
	would have been held by me had this assignment and sale		
	been made.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and a		
	sealat_ <u>Valkeakoski</u> , <u>Finland</u> this <u>5</u> day of		
	(Inventor's full Signature)		
	(inventor's fuii Signature)		

PATENT REEL: 013346 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.